
Apartment Rates
Uniform Apartment Rates

Effective January 1, 2024

Collections per week

                                 Frequency

Size 1 per week 2 per week 3 per week 4 per week* 5 per week 6 per week* 7 per week

32 - gal cart 28.49$         56.97$         85.45$         135.30$        142.42$      192.27$        270.61$       

64 - gal cart 56.97$         113.94$       170.91$       270.61$        284.85$      384.54$        541.20$       

96 - gal cart 85.45$         170.91$       256.35$       405.90$        427.27$      576.81$        811.80$       

1.0 - yd bin 179.78$       359.57$       539.35$       853.96$        898.91$      1,213.53$     1,707.92$    

1.5 - yd bin 269.68$       539.36$       809.03$       1,280.97$     1,348.39$  1,820.32$     2,561.93$    

2.0 - yd bin 359.57$       719.12$       1,078.69$   1,707.92$     1,797.81$  2,427.05$     3,415.84$    

2.5 - yd bin 449.46$       898.92$       1,348.38$   2,134.93$     2,247.28$  3,033.85$     4,269.85$    

* Includes Saturday service. 

Note: 3 yd bins or larger charged at commercial rate

Provisions and Requirements

● Accounts subject to a $5.91 per dwelling unit charge.

● The below rates apply to carts located outside.

● A Key Charge in the amount of $7.98 will be applied to each bin for every pickup in a week.

● Apartments rates include the following components:

- Discount equals volumetric diversion rate ([Recycling + Composting]/Total Volume) less 25% (75% Diversion - 25% = 50% Discount)

- Charges for premium services, such as key, distance and elevation charges are not subject to discounts

● The Apartment Rates are effective January 1, 2024 through September 30, 2024.  Actual rates charged to any individual customer is a function of the 

specific composition of services.

● No extra charge for collection less than 50 feet from curb. Distance charge is 12.5% times volume charge (before diversion discount) for weekly 

collection from within each 50-foot increment thereafter. Distance is from curb to farthest bin. 

● No extra charge for collection less than 4 feet elevation change from street level. Elevation charge is 25% times volume charge (before diversion 

discount) for weekly collection from elevation changes within each 8-foot increment thereafter. Elevation is from street level to farthest bin. 

● Residential and apartment rates apply to single and multi-family homes, flats, apartments, condominiums, tenancies in common, in-law units, lofts, 

live/work spaces (unless clearly commercial), single room occupancy hotels (with an apartment license) and low income housing. Buildings with more 

than 600 rooms (not counting kitchens and bathrooms) or with bins 3-yards or larger or compacted service, mixed use buildings without dedicated 

residential bins and all other buildings are charged commercial rates. Customer must provide accurate unit and room counts, subject to verification by 

Recology.
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